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9ezx%e300t° PP, 508/09-10 TR. 1,086,482/
eJo.
209%° WFLIROTF
0. 10 DT 301, I.9. (30— 01-07-2009 0T
889 LIPBR O, 0.9, AT’ FTO TTBS | R P 24 | BRSSP | 30-06-20100 33 - T%. 38,334/
9ex%e00e° PP, 506/09-10 T, 38,334/-

e3o.




D0.5, 17 & VPO,
DT TP &0, €30.

01-07-2009 90T

890 TSTBB | 12 B 24 568 30-06-20100 &33 TR, 38,334/-
TR, 38,334/-
See® =gdE3 0.2, Tge e,
X% Y. GO, edo.
01-07-2009 ©0T
891 STdB | 12 B 24 276 30-06-20100 &3¢3 TR, 38,334/-
TR, 38,334/-
BYUE® WBFTULFROT® | TO.10/1, B.Be. TR,
X0 8.3, &o.
01-07-2009 ©0%
892 TTDT | 1R B 24 957 30-06-20100 &33 TR, 38,334/-

TR, 38,334/-




TOGERF QE3 T0.172, BB (IOTER’,
Cleioyiieloy DT 8T TIT, €30. 01072006 OO
893 STBB | 12 B 24 354 30-06-20100 &33 - TS, 38,334/-
TR, 38,334/-
¥8Q VFFLIVOT® | T0.2/i, 2:3e away O,
X% QTP 530, €3o.
01-07-2009 ©0%
894 TTBB | 12 B 24 812 30-06-20100 &33 - TS, 38,334/-
TR, 38,334/-
Q 3oL
BeP@oe TO.32, .68, (e50- 01-07-2009 90T .
895 | 0.8.2.0%°. BeBeF, | TO.Y2, LRI, TTDT | 0B 1B | TR)L.STP. | J0-06-20100 &3¢3 o 63;) / -
23e OB, TOWOIP 4/09-10 TR, 59,630/- ’

S0P, 30 -94.




8 80T3IBRTL

BeP@ee TO.32, T.8. (80— 01-07-2009 90T o
896 | D.9.2.dFF. SeBeF, | T0.Y2, T TFTI, TTDS | 0B 15 | BR)S.GTC. | 30-06-20100 33 ’
~ 59,630/
23e FOD, TOBOIP® 6/09-10 TR. 59,630/-
d0TP, 8o -94.
ST
OFTPEFTE
<o 4‘20 O’ao“o)o o T.8. (80— 01-07-2009 90T o
897 ) | 0.1/20, €ePIRFTS, TS0 IO B | TR)S.STE, 30-06-20100 &33¢3 )
SO ” 13/09-10 R, 59,630/ 59.630/-
TO. -2, eI’ T
o, &§-27.
AT, DT 0T
BePr3soe?
© 3.9, (850- 01-07-2009 90T
&0.202, TP o TK.
898 0.19, ©eFPeIRIPTI, SZ0DB 40 ® 20 | &50)S. 8T, 30-06-20100 &33¢3
FoTET®, TO. Of ~ 1,06,482/-
349/09-10 TR. 1,086,482/

203 02, oereIr®
o, &o.




HOHOOT®

PGS
> © .. (830 01-07-2009 90T
0. 400, TP &0.8, TOTOO Ts.
899 TTDS | 40 B 20 | BR)S.GTC. | I0-06-20100 33 -
B TP o nigle) 22/09-10 o, 106,482/ 1,086,482/~
0. -2, DIy’ o
o, 8-27.
~O
Te0es B¢
Srleletnlcli 2 0.6, 5.3, (830 01-07-2009 90T e
900 | &0.18, TogT0 | ToBTEPIREHBFTIOIF |  TZ0dS 2O 24 | BR)S.GTL. | I0-06-20100 33 - 33'4 y -
SeHa® Toorr T, o 544/09-10 T%. 38,334/- ’
edo.
BHO° BeFioe’ 0 14 Toe® ToaP
OETEFZOOTF 30eBE® TIOIF T
® = 01-07-2009 ©0%
901 TTDT | 1R B 24 849 30-06-20100 &33 - OR. 38,334/-

TR, 38,334/-




soe30a® TO15 TePT’ 3s0eHa’
OGO To0F oF 01-07-2009 ©0%
202 STBB | 12 B 24 129 30-06-20100 &33 TS, 38,334/-
TR, 38,334/-
oe30a° D015 TePTP 3s0eHa’
OGO To0F oF 01-07-2009 ©0%
903 TTBB | 12 B 24 127 30-06-20100 &33 TS, 38,334/-
TR, 38,334/-
LTI HEYDEI J015/2 Coef Toea®
3B’ TooxF TJ
= 01-07-2009 &0
904 TTdB | 12 B 24 643 30-06-20100 &3¢3 TR, 38,334/-

CR. 38,334/-




B ToT° TO 22. e TP JTT
OFI OO D oF 01-07-2009 ©0%
905 TTBB | 24 B 12 827 30-06-20100 &33 TS, 38,334/-
TR, 38,334/-
B ToF° TO 1.4008F ToaxF
OFTPEZHOTF SeTa® ToodF T 01072008 OO
906 STBB | 24 B 12 841 30-06-20100 &33 TR, 38,334/-
TR, 38,334/-
8e® TP TO 1.4008P ToedP
OFTPEZHOTF SeHa® ToodF T 01072009 OO
907 STdBT | 24 B 12 844 30-06-20100 &3¢3 TR, 38,334/-

CR. 38,334/-




8@ 5@ BePde’

S0 15/1 TCoef ToaxP

Cleioyiieloy 2350eB® T TR
S i 01-07-2009 90
908 TTBB | 24 B 12 909 30-06-20100 &33 - TR, 38,334/-
TR, 38,334/-
9.
0B OBFTFLFRHOTF
T0. 1733, 5. 9. (830 01-07-2009 90
/ T0.14, T30 TOJ® Tso.
909 DT, 88. 8508, o & 5T0d 2O 24 | BR)S.GTL. | I0-06-20100 33 -
oD, 38,334/-
3..Coe’ T, -~ 454/09-10 T, 38,334/-
e3o.
B LRI
0.89-2, 13 BB, .9.(830- 01-07-2009 &0
910 e8e8 Ho0LLT:, 0.55 QzF* T, SZ0DB R 24 | SN)S.ST. 30-06-20100 o33 | T%R. 19,167/- CR. 19,167/~
134/1, 9°H0Z T, 320/09-10 TR, 38,334/-

e3o.




8e o TO 1[I TJ
eJoryEsT
01-07-2009 90
ol TTBB | 24 B 12 825 30-06-20100 &33 - TR, 38,334/-
TR, 38,334/-
Q eSoryBRTL
BeP@oe TO.32, T.9.(830- 01-07-2009 0T =
92 | 0.9.0.03°% BeBeF, | TO.1-2, VoINPT, TTDS | 40 B 20 | BR)S.GTC. | I0-06-20100 &3 ) -
atl 1,086,482/~
23e FOT, TOBOIP® 20/09-10 TR. 1,068,482/
ook, 8o -94.
ey &z
OETP3HOTP
R # 6, TeoYPOWT® 23eP, .. (830- 01-07-2009 0T
TO. 169-Q, 930 ©
o13 ‘° OCo3Toe3® 3ed’® S {SRLIC] 2 24 &350) . TP, 30-06-20100 3303 - TR. 38,334/
0. 07, SOV, -
Too® T 490/09-10 T, 38,334/-

DOER’, 89@386%%
e3o.




3F0 @@soea%&orje

0. 9/2, BROwT

3.8, (e30-

01-07-2009 OO0

ol | TO. 21, T SHeed, TOORT, TR0 TTAT | 0B 1B | SRS | J0-06-20100 33 T%. 59,630/-
JYB® TTESP, 5o, B350eB T T 36/09-10 Ti%. 59,630/-
3.9, (850- 01-07-2009 90T
TBOBOOTIED
15 B.9F. D Ssteplare] 2B 24 &350) . TS, 30-06-20100 373 TR. 38,334/
T3ee00W.
133/09-10 T, 38,334/-
ToOde &0.10/1, 10:3e e,
OPTFEZROOTF DT°. YT IO, L30T
® N 5 01-07-2009 ©0%
ToHeP oI, e3o.
o16 & ~ TTDS | 24 B 12 824 30-06-20100 &33 OR. 38,334/-

TR, 38,334/-




eIV 0. Y4,
)
orlolormoanintliny 01072009 OO
Ce0x® T, &o.
o1 -~ TSTBB | 24 B 12 840 30-06-20100 &33 TS, 38,334/-
TR, 38,334/-
8eTaTP &0.9/1, BPOTOT?
OFTPEZHOTF TOOBEE,
i 01-07-2009 ©0%
QTP 8T°.00.8TP. T,
o18 3 -~ STBB | 30 B 15 o14 30-06-20100 &33 Ts. 59,630/~
o.
TS, 59,630/-
Ssew S’ 0.1, BOVTRITTIO,
ed. e, &o.
8 01-07-2009 90T
919 TTZBS | 24 B 12 373 30-06-20100 &3¢3 Tf. 38,334/-

CR. 38,334/-




0.4, T3eeI0TT aa'asgef
O, OF°.8TF.TO, €30.

01-07-2009 90T

920 TSTBB | 12 B 24 ms 30-06-20100 &33 TS, 38,334/-
TR, 38,334/-
TR BeP BT | T0.20, & Heed,
83000TTT, 30.
01-07-2009 ©0%
921 TTBB | 12 B 24 11 30-06-20100 &33 TS, 38,334/-
TR, 38,334/-
e OETPITT, 30.9/2, 30T
G 01-07-2009 90T
SO0 8Th.00.89T° TI.
o922 -~ STBS | 30 B 15 35 30-06-20100 &33 OR. 59,630/

e3o.

TR. 59,630/-




2.29.Q0eBOIT

0.1/4,

DTS QTP ST, HO. 8T, T,
© 3 ~ 01-07-2009 90
o.
923 TTBB | 24 B 12 861 30-06-20100 &33 - TS, 38,334/-
TR, 38,334/-
J® wor® BIPLHe | JO.16,
STP. ST, HO. 8T, T,
3 ~ 01-07-2009 90T
o.
924 STBB | 15 ® I0 1060 30-06-20100 &33 - Ts. 59,630/~
TS, 59,630/-
S0TVOTP
PGS
= © 3.9, (850- 01-07-2009 90T
&0. 400, THOLEP o T%.
925 $0.8/1 13 VAOI TTDS | 40 B 20 | BR)S.GTC. | J0-06-20100 &3 -
Fooe TP ~ 1,06,482/-
1/09-10 TR. 1,08,482/-

JO. -2, ereIard
o], &8-27.
~O




HOHOOT®

PGS
B © .9, (80— 01-07-2009 0T
0. 400, TIOEF o as.
926 0.8/1 13 @VROTT TTBS | 40 B 20 | ZR)H.WTP. | I0-06-20100 =303
TR 23/09-10 cR. 1,086,482/ 106,482/
TO. 1-2, oI’ T
o3, 8-27.
~o
HOBOOTP
OFTPEFTE
= © 3.9, (850 01-07-2009 90T
TO. 400, TOOVEP o .
or7 0.8/1 13 208CI SZ0DB 40 ® 20 | &0)S.ST. 30-06-20100 373
SO ” 24/09-10 o, 1,086,482/ 106,482/
TO. -2, eI’ T
o, &§-27.
HOBOOTP
OFTPEFTE
= © 3.9, (850 - 01-07-2009 90T
&0. 400, TIOLEP o 8.
928 0.8/1 13 20O SZ0DB 40 ® 20 | S0)S.ST. 30-06-20100 &33¢3
FoeT® -~ 1,06,482/-
25/09-10 TR. 1,086,482/

JO. -2, ereIare
o, &-27.




23009 aaxgsg)éeaae

0.21, dFL.8TF.3. T,
DTO0BITO, 30.

01-07-2009 90T

929 SZ0DB 2B 24 1031 30-06-20100 &3¢3 TR. 38,334/
TR, 38,334/-
TOTAL 27581200.00 23104781.00
GRAND TOTAL 50685981.00




ag@@f; 30T3BRTY eNTOTTIT Ho9S

SARINIWEN[IOWY)

QT00E: 01/04/2009 OOT 18/06/2010C =33 e30&LTIB) SOTI TIJHNDVE DT

HOBL TOY TOTL 39
€308 HFOTLI
TBRGE BEIOVE 501 27286125.00
£3080eT0BITOT TV
POCIBE FELITVED
& 10 295075.00

83080CTOBOTTTV




TR FHO S%CSG
QO
£308CT0BITOTTV

417

23104781.00

8:8&33

50685981.00




2)%S° B303BRTY TOTTIT HoN9S

BHJE OO
QT00T: 01/04/2009 O0OT 18/06/2010C T3 E30&LTIBY SOTI TTHTOE

SN @)
8S50&CTO30
oOTO &;&3% RSN A e;
3eDS
47128623.00 27581200.00 23104781.00
933 7721794.00
8:€3) 35302994.00 23104781.00




Advertisement Tax Collection

2007-08

Date
Apr-07
May-07
Jun-07

Jul-07
Aug-07
Sep-07
Oct-07
Nov-07

ag@cc:ss 30T3BRTY eTOTTIT Ho09S

BHBOOVE GOINTTV (E50&LTIBV-TBRIE) QLJATs

2007-08 Advertisement Tax

Hoardings

0.00
41055.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
5024202.00
4940893.00
1964031.00

Shops

228058.00
293940.00
48912.00
55108.00
250940.00
665230.00
105313.00
47561.00

Miscellaneous

85996.00
523539.00
276868.00
166226.00
119629.00
252226.00

20228.00
127362.00

Parking

0.00

0.00
11710.00
17545.00
20100.00
18170.00
18870.00
16550.00



Dec-07 1655466.00 51392.00 23643.00 8820.00

Jan-08 3808801.00 0.00 235981.00 20000.00
Feb-08 4704903.00 40479.00 27103.00 20000.00
Mar-08 2947612.00 35948.00 48733.00 20000.00
Total 25086963.00 1822881.00 1907534.00 171765.00
Grand Total 28989143.00

2008-09

2%’ 303BRTY TOTTIT oS
BHBOOVE BOIVTTV (E30&LTOBI-HBRIE) EJATs
2008-09 Advertisement Tax

Date Hoardings Shops Miscellaneous Parking
Apr-08 772199.00 4338880.00 350400.00 0.00
May-08 1214295.00 4782060.00 3754640.00 400000.00

Jun-08 6995468.00 2878900.00 537400.00  200000.00



Jul-08 7967520.000 1119600.00 2690800.00 2000.00

Aug-08 7108573.00 12000.00 19540.00 20000.00
Sep-08 1002920.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Oct-08 489384.00 87190.00 0.00 60000.00
Nov-08 747443.00 0.00 9053.00 47047.00
Dec-08 682297.00  379130.00 113908.000  435000.00
Jan-09 596163.00 71415.00 22521.00 0.00
Feb-09 1500678.00 2818.00 237975.00 0.00
Mar-09 1625476.00  131971.00 11126.00 0.00

Total 30702416.00 13803964.00 1129861.50 1164047.00
Grand Total 45670427.00



2009-10

ag@cc:ss 30T3BRTY eTOTTIT Ho9S

BHOOVE GOINTTV (E508LTIBV-TRIE) LI

Date
2009- Apr
2009- May
2009- Jun
2009- Jul
2009- Aug
2009- Sep
2009- Oct
2009- Nov
2009- Dec
2010- Jan

2009-10 Advertisement Tax

Hoardings
1352743.00
3088830.00
3487709.00
888711.00
2260371.00
289212.00
715570.00
661162.00
2969417.00
3450751.00

Shops
500880.00
267715.00
717299.00
259856.00
370185.00

18705.00
78420.00
233114.00
29502.00
285479.00

Miscellaneous

1777.00
9966.00
25126.00
79030.00
328319.00
115102.00
109793.00
69360.00
137173.00
270189.00

Parking
0.00
0.00
0.00

50000.00

200000.00
20000.00
100000.00
0.00
0.00
225000.00



2010- Feb 6412023.00 7919.00 143110.00 225000.00
2010- Mar 8252696.00 18060.00 828251.00 225000.00
Total 33829195.00 2787134.00 2117196.00 1045000.00

Grand Total 39778525.00



List Of Court Cases Advertisement. (EAST)

Name Of the
Sl. | Advertisement P.R. No. of Ward
No. Agency Location Number| Category Size | Hoardings = Remarks | No.
980,
981,
982,
983,
984,
985,
987,
988,
West Minister # 84, Residency| 989, 12 X 0O.S. No.
1 Advertising Rd. 990 Commercial 24 10 9687/2007 111
Brigade Rd.,
Alesh Old Police 12 X 0O.S. No.
2 | Collection Station - Commercial 24 1 5497/2008 111
Alesh M.G. Rd., Old 12 x 0O.S. No.
3 | Collection Police Station - Commercial 24 2 5497/2008 111
K.V.
Shivakumar # 80-87, 603, 30 x 0O.S. No.

4 (M.V.R.) Residency Rd. | 741 Commercial 15 2 2537/2008 111



Karnataka State
Football State

Association,
Football 510,
Stadium, 656, 40 x

5 S.L.V.Ads @ Ashokanagara 1005 Commercial 20

Karnataka State
Football State

Association,
Football
Able Stadium, 547, 40 x
6 Advertising Ashokanagara 548 Commercial 20
Vijayalakshmi
7 Silk & Saries M.G. Rd. - Self -
1002,
991,
994,
997,
995,
986,
993,
1000,
999,
979,
1001,
# 193, Palace @ 976,
Ashwin Ground, 977,

8 | Advertising Vasanthanagara 996, Commercial -

3

0.S. No. 111
0O.S. No.

25286/2010 111
0.S. No.

3354/2009 111

0.S. No.
1973/2008 @ 93



998,

1003,
978,
992
KamalaShree # 8, Murphy 30 x 0O.S. No.
9 | Advertising Town - Commercial 15 1 4327/2008 @ 90
12 x
Ram Mohan & |# 265, AmaraJyothi - 24 40 0.S. No.
10 Co. nagara - |Commercial x20 1 2| 2587/2008 | 112
Ball - 12x 0.S. No.
11 | Communication | # 21, S.T.R. Rd. - Commercial 24 2 26390/2009 | 93
o 12x 0.S. No.
12 Manjunath | # 1, Kamaraja Rd. - Commercial 24 2 25257/2008 @ 92
# 45, Dickenson o 12x W.P. No.
13| V.A. Pinto Rd. 286 |Commercial 24 1 10145/2010 | 91
Hosur Rd., Near
Infant Mico, Adugodi 0O.S. No.
14 Advertising Junction - Commercial 12 x 24 1 7557/2008 | 117
Infant Shivanjinagara, 0O.S. No.
15 Advertising Opp. Petrol Bunk - Commercial 30 x 15 1 7557/2008 | 92
Viveknagara,
Infant Near Police 0O.S. No.

16 Advertising Station - Commercial 12 x 24 2 7557/2008 | 115



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Infant
Advertising

Infant
Advertising

Infant
Advertising

Infant
Advertising

Infant
Advertising

Infant
Advertising

Infant
Advertising

Infant
Advertising

Manjunath

Able
advertising
Able
advertising

Able
advertising

Dispensary Rd.,
Opp. Petrol Bunk

Dispensary Rd.,

Shivanjinagara,
Opp.Hotel Select

Murphy Town

Richmond Circle

Indiranagara,

C.M.H. Rd.

R.B.ANN.M.S.
Ground, Near

Ulsoor Lake

Cambridge Lyt.

Dickenson Rd.
# 286, Kamaraja

Rd.

#209/1, Bellary

Rd.

# 01, Hosur Rd.

Commercial

Commercial

Commercial

Commercial

12 x 24

12 x 24

12 x 24

12 x 24

Commercial 40 x 20

Commercial

Commercial

Commercial

Commercial

Commercial

Commercial

Commercial

12 x 24

12 x 24

12 x 24

12 x 24

12 x 24

12 x 24

12 x 24

O.S. No.
7557/2008

0O.S. No.
7557/2008

O.S. No.
7557/2008

O.S. No.
7557/2008

0O.S. No.
7557/2008

O.S. No.
7557/2008

O.S. No.
7557/2008

O.S. No.
7557/2008

0O.S. No.
25257/2008

0O.S. No.
25286/2010

0O.S. No.
25286/2010

0O.S. No.
25286/2010

91

91

92

90

111

90

90

89

92

Tax
Paid
Tax
Paid
Tax
Paid



29

30

31

32

33

Able
advertising

Able
advertising

Able
advertising

Able
advertising

Nagaraju
Naidu

# 01, Hosur Rd.

CSI, Trinity
Guest House,
Airport Rd.

No. 13,
Cunningham Rd.

# 1/1, Airport Rd.

# 26, 1st Cross,
S.R. Nagar

Commercial (12 x 24

Commercial (12 x 24

Commercial (12 x 24

Commercial (12 x 24

Commercial (12 x 24

0O.S. No.
25286/2010

0O.S. No.
25286/2010

0O.S. No.
25286/2010

0O.S. No.
25286/2010

W.P. No.
18145/07

Tax
Paid

Tax
Paid
Tax
Paid
Tax
Paid

Tax
Paid



2%536‘ 3ONVNRTY TSNS ToOF
3.83.(2-TR) /2.630°/33/10-11 HT00NT Q:SOSDDiCD (208 CTOD-TRIE)
730 BB, Je03RC ToCF,
WONTRTD. QT003: 17/06/2010.
gIon,

VT SOIVTI (29T, 3e0T)
PTG [T,
L3oNLRTH.

DT | WETOD TRVE  BOONTY  WIHTT  W0eTOBD FOTNTIY,
STRPRRPAIVT RO.

k% % 3k ok %

RTOONT BOINTD (o-Te) THT AVNDTY R9eT0B TRTE BOONTY WIQTZ eTOBD POINTI), 83 TINT LIHD @gce BT STRYNRYABRNG.

ITIRATAT
3 =o. Bm0s: §§§ NPVE @03 T3NS 30935
18, NeOT® TH, ToFT &3O,
1 07062010 | " A T W 15 x30 02
230.
2 08/06/2010 | # 193, Gmiowets, Bonewds | 20 x 20 01
12 x 24
3 09/06,2010 4 112(104), DeoT® o3, 2o, X 03
15 x 30
4 10/06/2010 | # 117, DewT" TF, LHoRwmd. 15 x 30 02




5 11/06/2010 # 43/1, OWEROT® dé, @o. 20 x 20 01
6 14/06 /2010 # 131, @ﬁew dﬂ_o, 230NRLRTV. 15 x 30 01
# 1, OTRE STTRT FoOTOOT',
7 15/06/2010 =2 55T dﬁ, 3ORERT. 12 x24 01
D [T DR
59 °
8 16/06/2010 # 92/95, OF O T3, 230. 25 x30 ol
9 17/06/2010 # 44/1, Qe dﬂj SongRd. 12 x 30 01
# 121, 252300° BRIE3, 20.23.
. eg eg .
10 17/06/2010 o5, o, 15 x30 01
=2 =2
11 17062010 #15 & 16, Row* SRTF OF, 12 x 24 01
e30.
12 17/06 /2010 # 80-87, 6#’06@& dﬁj 30 x 33 01

3 daee%ocs OIRTZ (16) FOING FFO© AeE STRNPPAT FOTVNNTI, 30T FEIO0N SWTRTY VBWERNT. T8 DTONJZ, 33, OBMOTIN BQIT.

-
~
i3

ATOONT SOINFT(I0&CTIZI—TRIF )
Q,®T BoNTRD DTOINT T3



